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Fabrics | Tissus 
ALPHA

Pour calculer le prix d'un Grade CI To calculate the price of a Grade CI

CI: Prenez la différence entre Grade C et B de votre liste CI: Take the difference between Grade C & B from your price list 

de prix et additionnez ce montant au grade C. and add this amount to Grade C.

Exemple Grade CI: Example Grade CI:

Grade C: 600 $ - Grade B: 550 $ = 50$;  Grade C: $600 - Grade B: $550 = $50

donc Grade CI = Grade C: 600$ + 50$ = 650$ (gr. CI) therefore Grade CI = Grade C: $600 + $50 = $650 (gr. CI)
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COMPOSITION / CONTENT

BEIGES 1 8 0550-031 Analogy BEIGE 031 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLACKS 2 49 0055-004 Analogy BLACK 004 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 39 0550-061 Analogy BLUE 063 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 48 0550-056 Analogy CHARCOAL 059 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 11 0550-050 Analogy GREY 056 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 20 0550-031 Analogy HAVANE 034 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 10 0550-059 Analogy LIGHT GREY 061 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

PURPLES 1 32 0550-006 Analogy PLUM 006 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 24 0550-015 Analogy POMME 015 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

YELLOWS 1 27 0550-018 Analogy SAFRAN 018 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

REDS 1 31 0550-034 Analogy WINE 050 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 13 0124-057 Caress SILVER 057 A W 20 000 100% Polyester

GREYS 2 14 0124-032 Caress STONE 032 A W 20 000 100% Polyester

BLACKS 2 51 0319-004 Chess BLACK 004 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 36 0319-063 Chess BLUE 30 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

BROWNS 1 21 0319-038 Chess CAFÉ 005 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 40 0319-049 Chess CHARCOAL 600 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 37 0319-059 Chess ODESSA GREY 059 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 18 0319-057 Chess SILVER 60 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 2 0560-206 Como CREAM 206 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 1 0560-061 Como DOVE GREY 061 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 23 0560-760 Como EMERALD 760 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 33 0560-060 Como GALLANTE GREY 060 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 5 0560-020 Como SAND 020 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

YELLOWS 1 28 0560-700 Como TUSCAN SUN 700 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 13 0234-031 Etna BEIGE 031 B S 55 000 67% Polyester, 33% Olefine/Olefin

CHARCOALS 2 42 0234-056 Etna GREY 056 B S 55 000 67% Polyester, 33% Olefine/Olefin

GREYS 2 7 0625-056 Felton CASHMERE GREY 056 B WS 105 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 38 0625-057 Felton GRAPHITE 057 B WS 105 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 17 0625-035 Felton OATMEAL 035 B WS 105 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 28 0626-083 Fulton MOONSTONE 083 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 10 0626-902 Fulton PEARL 902 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 1 0288-110 Inspiration CREAM 110 A S 65 000 100% POLYESTER

REDS 1 30 0477-089 Link RED 089 B WS 75 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 15 0627-026 Morton CUMULUS 026 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 26 0627-056 Morton MORTAR 056 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 44 0627-059 Morton SKETCH 059 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 19 0627-032 Morton STONE 032 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 43 0627-064 Morton TWILIGHT 064 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 31 0130-059 Nexus CHARCOAL 59 A WS 83 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 27 0632-002 Nobletex GREYSTONE 002 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 6 0632-091 Nobletex PLATINUM 091 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

BLACKS 2 50 0302-004 Nubia BLACK 140 B S 100 000 52% VISCOSE, 15% COTTON, 15% LINEN, 18% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 3 0302-001 Nubia IVORY 01 B S 100 000 52% VISCOSE, 15% COTTON, 15% LINEN, 18% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 8 0302-057 Nubia SILVER 57 B S 100 000 52% VISCOSE, 15% COTTON, 15% LINEN, 18% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 4 0108-001 Nusilk IVORY 001 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

BLUES 1 38 0108-064 Nusilk NAVY 064 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

GREYS 2 2 0108-097 Nusilk PLATINUM 097 A W 30 000 100% Polyester
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COMPOSITION / CONTENT

GREYS 2 16 0108-057 Nusilk SILVER 057 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

CHARCOALS 2 45 0108-098 Nusilk SLATE 098 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

CHARCOALS 2 39 0548-059 Oriana CHARCOAL 059 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER/ 6% ACRYLIC/ACRYLIQUE

GREYS 2 9 0548-061 Oriana LIGHT GREY 061 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER, 6% ACRYLIC

CHARCOALS 2 32 0548-060 Oriana MEDIUM GREY 060 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER, 6% ACRYLIC

BLUES 1 37 0548-304 Oriana NAVY 304 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER/ 6% ACRYLIC/ACRYLIQUE

BLUES 1 34 0548-722 Oriana SEA 722 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER/ 6% ACRYLIC/ACRYLIQUE

GREYS 2 12 0548-140 Oriana WHITE 140 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER, 6% ACRYLIC

BEIGES 1 6 0772-010 Penny Lane BEIGE 010 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 41 0772-304 Penny Lane BLUE 304 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 18 0772-206 Penny Lane CARAMEL 206 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 46 0772-059 Penny Lane CHARCOAL 059 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 35 0772-060 Penny Lane DARK GREY 060 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 20 0772-210 Penny Lane LIGHT GREY 210 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 22 0772-061 Penny Lane MEDIUM GREY 061 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 33 0772-024 Penny Lane TURQUOISE BLUE 024 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 34 0629-002 Plushtone GREYSTONE 002 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 42 0629-303 Plushtone INDIGO 303 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 14 0629-031 Plushtone LINEN 031 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 47 1223-025 Polo CHARCOAL 25 A W 30 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 7 0549-031 Sophie BEIGE 031 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 40 0549-063 Sophie BLUE 063 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 43 0549-059 Sophie CHARCOAL 059 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 25 0549-056 Sophie GREY 056 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 21 0549-079 Sophie MISTY GREY 079 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 16 0549-014 Sophie SAND 14 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 4 0549-057 Sophie SILVER GREY 057 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 41 0561-059 Structure CHARCOAL 059 B S 100 000 90% POLYESTER / 10% NYLON

GREYS 2 15 0561-401 Structure DOVE GREY 401 B S 100 000 90% POLYESTER / 10% NYLON

GREYS 2 17 0561-060 Structure GREY 060 B S 100 000 90% POLYESTER / 10% NYLON

BEIGES 1 12 0377-206 Tiffany BEIGE BASANE 206 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 19 0377-026 Tiffany BEIGE PAESINA 026 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 36 0377-460 Tiffany CHARCOAL 460 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 24 0377-461 Tiffany DOVE GREY 461 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 29 0377-060 Tiffany GREY 060 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 3 0377-061 Tiffany LIGHT GREY 061 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 30 0630-002 Tonaltex GREYSTONE 002 CI WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER - CRYPTON: Treated for stains

BEIGES 1 9 0630-001 Tonaltex IVORY 001 CI WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER - CRYPTON: Treated for stains

GREENS 1 25 0556-075 Yates ASPEN 075 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 11 0556-084 Yates BIRCH 084 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 35 0556-063 Yates BLUE DENIM 063 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

ORANGE 1 29 0556-023 Yates GINGER 023 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 22 0556-024 Yates LAGUNA 024 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 26 0556-021 Yates LEMONGRASS 021 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 23 0556-094 Yates NICKEL 094 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 5 0556-083 Yates PEWTER 083 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER
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Fabrics / Tissus

Ordre POIGNÉE 1 | HANDLE 1 Order
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COMPOSITION / CONTENT

BEIGES 1 1 0288-110 Inspiration CREAM 110 A S 65 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 2 0560-206 Como CREAM 206 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 3 0302-001 Nubia IVORY 01 B S 100 000 52% VISCOSE, 15% COTTON, 15% LINEN, 18% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 4 0108-001 Nusilk IVORY 001 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

BEIGES 1 5 0560-020 Como SAND 020 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 6 0772-010 Penny Lane BEIGE 010 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 7 0549-031 Sophie BEIGE 031 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 8 0550-031 Analogy BEIGE 031 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 9 0630-001 Tonaltex IVORY 001 CI WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER - CRYPTON: Treated for stains

BEIGES 1 10 0626-902 Fulton PEARL 902 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 11 0556-084 Yates BIRCH 084 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 12 0377-206 Tiffany BEIGE BASANE 206 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 13 0234-031 Etna BEIGE 031 B S 55 000 67% Polyester, 33% Olefine/Olefin

BEIGES 1 14 0629-031 Plushtone LINEN 031 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 15 0627-026 Morton CUMULUS 026 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 16 0549-014 Sophie SAND 14 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 17 0625-035 Felton OATMEAL 035 B WS 105 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 18 0772-206 Penny Lane CARAMEL 206 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 19 0377-026 Tiffany BEIGE PAESINA 026 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BEIGES 1 20 0550-031 Analogy HAVANE 034 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BROWNS 1 21 0319-038 Chess CAFÉ 005 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 22 0556-024 Yates LAGUNA 024 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 23 0560-760 Como EMERALD 760 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 24 0550-015 Analogy POMME 015 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 25 0556-075 Yates ASPEN 075 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREENS 1 26 0556-021 Yates LEMONGRASS 021 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

YELLOWS 1 27 0550-018 Analogy SAFRAN 018 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

YELLOWS 1 28 0560-700 Como TUSCAN SUN 700 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

ORANGE 1 29 0556-023 Yates GINGER 023 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

REDS 1 30 0477-089 Link RED 089 B WS 75 000 100% POLYESTER

REDS 1 31 0550-034 Analogy WINE 050 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

PURPLES 1 32 0550-006 Analogy PLUM 006 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 33 0772-024 Penny Lane TURQUOISE BLUE 024 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 34 0548-722 Oriana SEA 722 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER/ 6% ACRYLIC/ACRYLIQUE

BLUES 1 35 0556-063 Yates BLUE DENIM 063 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 36 0319-063 Chess BLUE 30 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 37 0548-304 Oriana NAVY 304 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER/ 6% ACRYLIC/ACRYLIQUE

BLUES 1 38 0108-064 Nusilk NAVY 064 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

BLUES 1 39 0550-061 Analogy BLUE 063 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 40 0549-063 Sophie BLUE 063 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 41 0772-304 Penny Lane BLUE 304 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLUES 1 42 0629-303 Plushtone INDIGO 303 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER
BLUES 1 43 0627-064 Morton TWILIGHT 064 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER
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COMPOSITION / CONTENT

GREYS 2 1 0560-061 Como DOVE GREY 061 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 2 0108-097 Nusilk PLATINUM 097 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

GREYS 2 3 0377-061 Tiffany LIGHT GREY 061 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 4 0549-057 Sophie SILVER GREY 057 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 5 0556-083 Yates PEWTER 083 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 6 0632-091 Nobletex PLATINUM 091 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 7 0625-056 Felton CASHMERE GREY 056 B WS 105 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 8 0302-057 Nubia SILVER 57 B S 100 000 52% VISCOSE, 15% COTTON, 15% LINEN, 18% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 9 0548-061 Oriana LIGHT GREY 061 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER, 6% ACRYLIC

GREYS 2 10 0550-059 Analogy LIGHT GREY 061 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 11 0550-050 Analogy GREY 056 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 12 0548-140 Oriana WHITE 140 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER, 6% ACRYLIC

GREYS 2 13 0124-057 Caress SILVER 057 A W 20 000 100% Polyester

GREYS 2 14 0124-032 Caress STONE 032 A W 20 000 100% Polyester

GREYS 2 15 0561-401 Structure DOVE GREY 401 B S 100 000 90% POLYESTER / 10% NYLON

GREYS 2 16 0108-057 Nusilk SILVER 057 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

GREYS 2 17 0561-060 Structure GREY 060 B S 100 000 90% POLYESTER / 10% NYLON

GREYS 2 18 0319-057 Chess SILVER 60 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 19 0627-032 Morton STONE 032 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 20 0772-210 Penny Lane LIGHT GREY 210 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 21 0549-079 Sophie MISTY GREY 079 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 22 0772-061 Penny Lane MEDIUM GREY 061 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 23 0556-094 Yates NICKEL 094 B W 350 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 24 0377-461 Tiffany DOVE GREY 461 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 25 0549-056 Sophie GREY 056 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 26 0627-056 Morton MORTAR 056 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

GREYS 2 27 0632-002 Nobletex GREYSTONE 002 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 28 0626-083 Fulton MOONSTONE 083 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 29 0377-060 Tiffany GREY 060 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 30 0630-002 Tonaltex GREYSTONE 002 CI WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER - CRYPTON: Treated for stains

CHARCOALS 2 31 0130-059 Nexus CHARCOAL 59 A WS 83 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 32 0548-060 Oriana MEDIUM GREY 060 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER, 6% ACRYLIC

CHARCOALS 2 33 0560-060 Como GALLANTE GREY 060 A SW 60 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 34 0629-002 Plushtone GREYSTONE 002 C S 50 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 35 0772-060 Penny Lane DARK GREY 060 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 36 0377-460 Tiffany CHARCOAL 460 B S 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 37 0319-059 Chess ODESSA GREY 059 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 38 0625-057 Felton GRAPHITE 057 B WS 105 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 39 0548-059 Oriana CHARCOAL 059 C WS 100 000 94% POLYESTER/ 6% ACRYLIC/ACRYLIQUE

CHARCOALS 2 40 0319-049 Chess CHARCOAL 600 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 41 0561-059 Structure CHARCOAL 059 B S 100 000 90% POLYESTER / 10% NYLON

CHARCOALS 2 42 0234-056 Etna GREY 056 B S 55 000 67% Polyester, 33% Olefine/Olefin

CHARCOALS 2 43 0549-059 Sophie CHARCOAL 059 B WS 55 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 44 0627-059 Morton SKETCH 059 C SW 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 45 0108-098 Nusilk SLATE 098 A W 30 000 100% Polyester

CHARCOALS 2 46 0772-059 Penny Lane CHARCOAL 059 A WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 47 1223-025 Polo CHARCOAL 25 A W 30 000 100% POLYESTER

CHARCOALS 2 48 0550-056 Analogy CHARCOAL 059 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLACKS 2 49 0055-004 Analogy BLACK 004 B WS 100 000 100% POLYESTER

BLACKS 2 50 0302-004 Nubia BLACK 140 B S 100 000 52% VISCOSE, 15% COTTON, 15% LINEN, 18% POLYESTER

BLACKS 2 51 0319-004 Chess BLACK 004 B WS 90 000 100% POLYESTER
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Code de nettoyage des tissus
D Nettoyage à sec seulement.

"MW" Laver à la machine.

"MSW" Nettoyer à l'eau avec détergent délicat.

"P" Nettoyage à sec dans des dissolvants sauf le trichloréthylène. Le nettoyage à sec professionnel est recommandé. ATTENTION : L'utilisation de solvants à base d’eau 

ou détergent peut causer le rétrécissement excessif. Les taches d’eau peuvent devenir permanentes et difficile à faire disparaître avec des solvants à nettoyage.

"S" Nettoyez ces tissus avec un dissolvant pur (produits à base de pétrole distillé, Énergine, Carbona, Renuzit, ou tous autres produits semblables) dans une pièce bien aérée.  

Un nettoyage par un service professionnel est recommandé.  ATTENTION:  L'utilisation de dissolvant à base d'eau ou à base de détergent peut occasionner un froissage 

excessif, aussi les taches d'eau demeureront en permanence.  Évitez les produits contenant du tétrachlorure de carbone car ils sont très toxiques.  Pour éviter les taches 

incrustées, brossez ou passez l'aspirateur régulièrement.

"SW" Nettoyez ce tissu avec la mousse d'un détergent à base d'eau ou avec un dissolvant, Engine, Carbona, Renuzit ou tous produits semblables peuvent être utilisés. 

 Un nettoyage par un service professionnel de nettoyage est recommandé.  Pour prévenir les taches incrustées, brossez ou passez l'aspirateur régulièrement.

"W" Nettoyez ce tissu avec la mousse d'un détergent liquide pour enlever les taches incrustées.  Plusieurs dissolvants domestiques sont dommageables à la coloration et 

la durabilité de ces tissus.  Un nettoyage par un service professionnel de nettoyage est recommandé.  Pour prévenir les taches incrustées, brossez ou passez l'aspirateur régulièrement.

"WS" Nettoyez ce tissu avec la mousse d'un détergent à base d'eau ou avec un dissolvant, Engine, Carbona, Renuzit ou tous produits semblables peuvent être utilisés.  

Un nettoyage par un service professionnel de nettoyage est recommandé.  Pour prévenir les taches incrustées, brossez ou passez l'aspirateur régulièrement.

"X" Nettoyez ce tissu avec un aspirateur ou une brosse légère.  Tous les détergents à base d'eau ou à base de dissolvant peuvent causer un froissage excessif.

Fabric Cleaning Codes
"D" Dry clean only.

"MW"Machine wash.

"MSW" Clean with mild soap and water.

"P" Dry cleaning in solvents except trichloroethylene. Professional dry cleaning recommended. CAUTION: Use of water-based or detergent-based solvent cleaners may 

cause excessive shrinking. Water stains may become permanent and unable to be removed with solvent cleaning agents.

"S" Clean this fabric with pure solvents (petroleum distillate-based products, Energine, Carbon, Renuzit, or similar products may be used) in a well-ventilated room.  

Cleaning by a professional furniture cleaning service only is recommended.  CAUTION:  Use of water based or detergent-based solvent cleaners may cause excessive shrinking.  

Water stains may become permanent and unable to be removed with solvent cleaning agents.  Avoid products containing Carbon Tetrachloride as it is highly toxic.  

To prevent overall soil, frequent vacuuming or light brushing 

"SW" Clean this fabric with the foam only of water-based cleaning agent or with a pure solvent in a well-ventilated room (petroleum distillate-based products, Energine, Carbona, 

Renuzit or similar products may be used.)  Cleaning by a professional furniture cleaning service only is recommended.  To prevent overall soil, frequent vacuuming or light 

brushing to remove dust and grime is suggested.

"W" Clean this fabric with the foam only of water-based cleaning agent to remove overall soil.  Many household cleaning solvents are harmful to the colour and life of a fabric.  

Cleaning by a professional furniture cleaning service only is recommended.  To prevent overall soil, frequent vacuuming or light brushing to remove dust and grime is recommended.

"WS" Clean this fabric with the foam only of water-based cleaning agent or with a pure solvent in a well-ventilated room (petroleum distillate-based products, Energine, Carbona, 

Renuzit or similar products may be used.)  Cleaning by a professional furniture cleaning service only is recommended.  To prevent overall soil, frequent vacuuming or light 

brushing to remove dust and grime is suggested.

"X" Clean this fabric only by vacuuming or light brushing to prevent accumulation of dust or grime.  Water-based foam or solvent-based cleaning agents of any kind may cause 

excessive shrinkage or fading.
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